pISSN 1598-2033
eISSN 2233-5706
J. Korea Inst. Build. Const., Vol. 15, No. 1
1
ALC 블록성능의 기포콘크리트 배합설계 연구
Foamed Concrete with a New Mixture Proportioning Method Comparable to the
Quality of Conventional ALC Block

Water Binder Foam 3days 7days 28days
I
G1-30 30
1250
150
500
55.2 0.13 200 0 562 2.75 2.99 4.25 0.0024 0.157 0.318
G1-27.5 27.5 137.5 56.2 0.23 200 0 570 2.88 3.41 4.32 0.0026 0.160 0.313
G1-25 25 125 57.2 0.38 202 2 541 3.15 3.56 4.57 0.0022 0.153 0.327
G1-22.5 22.5 112.5 58.2 0.56 266 3 545 3.11 3.04 4.17 0.0024 0.163 0.307
G1-20 20 100 59.2 0.88 263 5 547 1.81 3.21 3.66 0.0026 0.159 0.314
II
G2-400
25
100 400 61.8 0.4 235 3 425 1.57 2.01 2.07 0.0020 0.118 0.424
G2-450 112.5 450 59.5 0.4 245 2 491 2.24 2.75 2.99 0.0025 0.139 0.360
G2-500 125 500 57.2 0.4 248 2 531 2.57 3.07 3.42 0.0022 0.142 0.352
G2-550 137.5 550 55.0 0.4 237 1 618 3.50 4.15 4.98 0.0024 0.176 0.285
G2-600 150 600 52.7 0.4 240 0 674 4.83 4.90 5.88 0.0025 0.199 0.252
G2-650 162.5 650 50.4 0.4 245 0 694 5.23 5.47 6.93 0.0026 0.184 0.272
* In specimen notation, the first and second parts refer to the affiliation group and test parameters in each group. For example, G1-30 is the
specimen with W/B of 30% assigned in Group I, while G2-400 is the specimen with B of 400kg/m3 in Group II.
Notation] Vf = foaming volume rate of preformed foam, Rsp = polycarboxylate-based water-reducing agent-to-binder ratio by weight, wd = dry
density of concrete, ε0 = strain at the peak stress, λ = thermal conductivity of concrete, and R = thermal resistivity.
Table 2. Mixture proportions of prepared concrete mixes and summary of the test results.
특히 재령 3일 강도는 무수석고 치환율에 의해 큰 영향을